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In the third round of matches, at 20:00, the University of 
Montpellier (UM) played against the University of Basel (BAS) at 
the CTA, with a final victory of the French team (37-31). The top 
scorer of the match was Thomas Gomez, from the UM, with 10 
goals.   

Finally, at the Fernando Argüelles, the 20:00 match was played 
by the University of Malaga (Spain) against Stefan cel Mare 
University of Suceava (Romania). The final score (23-26) meant 
the victory of the Romanian team, whose player Gabriel Sebastian 
Burlacu was the top scorer of the match with 10 goals. 

h After 
yesterday’s 
competition 

day, we already know 
which teams will be playing for the first 
positions of the Championship in the male 
category. At the bottom of the ranking, the 
University of Minho (Portugal) and the 
University of Split (Croatia) will play for 
the 9th and 10th positions; and Marmara 
University (Turkey) and the University of 
Porto (Portugal), for the 11th and the 12th 
ones.  

The first round of the quarter-finals 
meant the victory for the University of 
Minho (UMin) at the Fernando Argüelles, 
with a final score of 33-29 for the 
Portuguese team. 

At the same time at the CTA, the University of Split (UST) played 
against the University of Porto (UP), with a final score of 29-23 for 
the Croatian team. The top scorer of the match was Miguel Rocha 
Vieira, from the UP, with 10 goals. 

At 18:00, the University of Barcelona (Spain) played against 
Goethe University Frankfurt (Germany) at the Fernando Argüelles. 
The match ended up with the score 24-33 for the German team, 
whose player Philipp Botzenhardt was the top scorer of the match 
with 13 goals.

At the same time at the CTA, the German team from the 
University of Duisburg-Essen (DUE) played against the Polish 
team from the University of Rzeszów (UR), with a new victory for 
a German team. The final score was 34-23, with Jordi Weisz, from 
the DUE, being the top scorer of the match with 8 goals. 
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In this match, the player Diogo 
Branquinho (UMin) clearly stood 
out, being the top scorer of the 
match with 19 goals. 
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category is beginning 
The ranking of the MALE

to TAKE SHAPE

DUE celebrating their victory

Match M18, USV qualified for the semifinals
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE
KNOCK-OUT 

06/07/2017

system

MALE COMPETITION

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

06/
 07
2017

29
33
34

37
33

26

16:00
16:00
18:00
18:00
20:00
20:00

M13
M14
M15
M16
M17
M18

| Univesity of Split

| University of Minho

 | University of Duisburg-Essen

| University of Barcelona

| University of Montpellier 

| Univesity of Malaga

University of Porto |

Marmara University |

University of Rzeszów |

Goethe University Frankfurt |

 University of Basel | 

 Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Thursday

UST versus UP

SCHEDULE

July 7th

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

07/
 07
2017

s
s
s
s
s
s

16:00
16:00
18:00
18:00
20:00
20:00

M19
M20
M21
M22
M23
M24

| Marmara University 

| University of Minho

| University of Barcelona 

| Goethe University Frankfurt 

| Univesity of Malaga

  |  Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava 

University of Porto |

Univesity of Split |

University of Rzeszów |

University of Duisburg-Essen |

University of Basel | 

University of Montpellier | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

11th & 12th Fn
9th  &  10th Fn
5th to  8th SF 
1st to  4th SF 
5th to  8th SF 
1st to  4th SF

9th to 12th SF
9th to 12th SF

QF1
QF2
QF3
QF4

Upper ranking semi-finals | Lower ranking semi-finals and finals 

Upper ranking quarter-finals | Lower ranking semi-finals  
  

K
N

O
C

K
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U
T

 

UMIN versus MAR

UB versus GUF

UMA versus USV
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RESULTS

Match SCHEDULE

06/07/2017

Groups phase 

system

FEMALE COMPETITION

GROUPS
PHASE

UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES 

A

B

Spain | University of Malaga 
Portugal | University of Aveiro 
Turkey | Akdeniz University 
Romania | Ovidius University of Constanta 
Slovenia | University of Primorska 
Germany | German Sport University Cologne 
Norway | University of Oslo 
Netherlands | Radboud University Nijmegen 
Spain | University of Valencia
Turkey | Aksaray University

UMA 
UA

UKD
UOC
UPR

DSHS
UIO
RU
UV

AKS

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

SCORE AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

06/
 07
2017

23

20

27

47

10:00
10:00
12:00
12:00

F13
F14
F15
F16

--
--
--
--

| University of   Valencia 

| Radboud University Nijmegen 

| University of Primorska

| University of Malaga

University of Oslo |  

German Sport University Cologne | 

Akdeniz University | 

University of Aveiro |  

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

Thursday

UV versus UIO 

SCHEDULE

DATE START PLAYING 
FOR

AWAYMATCH HOME VENUE

07/
 07
2017

10:00
10:00
12:00
12:00

F17
F18
F19
F20

--
--
--
--

| Aksaray University

| German Sport University Cologne

| University of Aveiro 

| Ovidius University of Constanta 

| Akdeniz University

Radboud University Nijmegen |  

University of Valencia | 

University of Primorska | 

University of Malaga |  

University of Oslo | 

CTA
Argüelles

CTA
Argüelles

Groups phase 

Head to head matches between 
teams with equal total points

Teams resting

July 7th

RANKING

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

3* 2 0 1 4* 85 75 +10
3* 2 0 1 4* 71 66 +5
3* 2 0 1 4* 79 76 +3
3 1 0 2 2 92 82 +10
2 0 0 2 0 63 91 -28 
3 3 0 0 6 88 64 +24
4 2 1 1 5 97 93 +4
3 1 1 1 3 83 76 +7
3 1 0 2 2 78 83 -5
3 0 0 3 0 69 99 -30

P      W      D         L         PTS       GF      GA       GD
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UNIVERSITIES UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES 

RU versus DSHS

*
*
*

*
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n the Thursday competition, all the 
female teams gave it all to get more 
points in the ranking. The most even 

match of the day was played by Radboud 
University Nijmegen (Netherlands) against 
German Sport University Cologne at the 
Fernando Argüelles venue. The first half of 
the match ended up with a draw (13-13). It 
is remarkable that both relatives and friends 
were cheering the players all throughout 
the game. The final score (23-26) meant the 
victory for the Germans, with Laura Vanessa 
Idelberger, from German Sport University 
Cologne, being the top scorer of the game 
with 8 goals.

At the same time at the CTA, the University 
of Valencia (Spain) played against the 
University of Oslo (Norway). Despite the 
insistent attacks of the Spanish team, the 

Norwegians’ superiority led them to the 
victory with a final score of 22-27 for the 
University of Oslo, with Frida Skindlo from 
the Norwegian team as the top scorer of the 
match with 7 goals.

The great ability of both teams turned the 
match into a strenuous tug-of-war that 
ended up with a final score of 20-18 for 
the University of Malaga. The Spanish 
players were able to celebrate their victory 
with their families and friends, who were 
watching the game from the grandstands. 
The top scorer of the match was Patricia 
María Infantes Navarro, from the UMA, 
with 6 goals.

Finally, at the CTA, the 12:00 match between 
the University of Primorska (Slovenia) 
and Akdeniz University (Turkey) was also 
outstanding. Both in the first and in the 
second half the Turkish players showed their 
superiority and almost doubled the number 
of goals scored by their opponents. This way, 
the score of the first half (11-19) turned into 
a final score of (27-47), with Gulsun Sariyel, 
from Akdeniz University, being the top 
scorer of the match with 20 goals.

facebook.com/EUSAhandball2017

@eusahandball

handball2017.eusa.eu

Tough MATCHES 
on the fourth competition day

Follow us
on social      
media!

In the second round 
of matches, at 12:00, 
the University of 
Malaga (Spain) played 
against the University 
of Aveiro (Portugal) 
at the Fernando 
Argüelles venue.

 

These are some of the words of the city mayor Mr. Manuel Barón in the 
speech he delivered at the Opening Ceremony. According to him, after 
hosting several sports championships, Antequera stands as a strong 

candidate to become the European City of Sport 
in 2018. This candidacy has been reinforced by this 
9th edition of EUSA Handball. Moreover, Culture and sport are highly 
interwoven in this city, which was declared World Heritage last year 
thanks to the Dolmens, a prehistoric necropolis that has the biggest 
dolmen in Europe. With this speech, Mr. Barón opens up the doors for all 
the players not only to play handball but also to keep on enriching their 
cultural baggage thanks to the heritage preserved by the institutions.

V PMStarring
Mr. Manuel Jesus Barón 

Mayor of Antequera

The city of 
Antequera is 
distinguished by 
its commitment 
to sport

Match F16, UMA versus UA at Fernando Argüelles

UPR versus AKD
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