



# The ranking of the MAL category is beginning to TAKE SHAPE





EUSA

h After yesterday's competition day, we already know

which teams will be playing for the first positions of the Championship in the male category. At the bottom of the ranking, the University of Minho (Portugal) and the University of Split (Croatia) will play for the 9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> positions; and Marmara University (Turkey) and the University of Porto (Portugal), for the 11<sup>th</sup> and the 12<sup>th</sup> ones.

The first round of the quarter-finals meant the victory for the University of Minho (UMin) at the Fernando Argüelles, with a final score of 33-29 for the Portuguese team.



#### In this match, the player Diogo Branquinho (UMin) clearly stood out, being the top scorer of the match with 19 goals.

At the same time at the CTA, the University of Split (UST) played against the University of Porto (UP), with a final score of 29-23 for the Croatian team. The top scorer of the match was Miguel Rocha Vieira, from the UP, with 10 goals.

At 18:00, the University of Barcelona (Spain) played against Goethe University Frankfurt (Germany) at the Fernando Argüelles. The match ended up with the score **24-33** for the German team, whose player Philipp Botzenhardt was the top scorer of the match with 13 goals.

At the same time at the CTA, the German team from the University of Duisburg-Essen (DUE) played against the Polish team from the University of Rzeszów (UR), with a new victory for a German team. The final score was **34-23**, with Jordi Weisz, from the DUE, being the top scorer of the match with 8 goals.



In the third round of matches, at 20:00, the University of Montpellier (UM) played against the University of Basel (BAS) at the CTA, with a final victory of the French team (37-31). The top scorer of the match was Thomas Gomez, from the UM, with 10 goals.

Finally, at the Fernando Argüelles, the 20:00 match was played by the University of Malaga (Spain) against Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava (Romania). The final score (23-26) meant the victory of the Romanian team, whose player Gabriel Sebastian Burlacu was the top scorer of the match with 10 goals.



#### COMPETITION system

## MALE COMPETITION

**RESULTS** 

06/07/2017

## **Thursday**

Match SCHEDULE KNOCK-OUT

Upper ranking quarter-finals | Lower ranking semi-finals

DATE	START	МАТСН	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES  SCORE  UNIVERSITIES  COUNTRIES  COUNTRIES	VENUE
06/ 07	16:00	M13	9 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup> SF	University of Split 29 - 28 University of Porto	СТА
2017	16:00 18:00	M14 M15	9 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup> SF QF1	University of Duisburg-Essen 34 - 28 University of Rzeszów University Onton Uni	Argüelles CTA
	18:00 20:00	M16 M17	QF2 QF3	University of Barcelona 24-33 Goethe University Frankfurt   University of Basel   Univer	Argüelles CTA
	20:00	M18	QF4	Univesity of Malaga 23-26 Stefancel Mare University of Suceava	Argüelles









#### MATCHES July 7th Friday

SCHE	DULE		<mark>Upp</mark> er rankir	ng semi-finals   Lower ranking semi-finals and finals	2
DATE	START	МАТСН	PLAYING FOR	HOME  COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES  AWAY  UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE OC K
07/ 07	16:00	M19	11 <sup>th</sup> &12 <sup>th</sup> Fn	Marmara University	CTA
2017	16:00 18:00	M20 M21	9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup> Fn 5 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup> SF	University of Minho 🌿 Univesity of Split   🔤   University of Barcelona 🜿 University of Rzeszów	Argüelles CTA
	18:00	M22	1 <sup>st</sup> to4 <sup>th</sup> SF	Goethe University Frankfurt 🌿 University of Duisburg-Essen	Argüelles
	20:00	M23	5 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup> SF	Univesity of Malaga 🍕 University of Basel	CTA
	20:00	M24	1sto 4th SF	■■   Stefancel Mare University of Suceava 📢 5 University of Montpellier   ■■	Argüelles

#### COMPETITION system



### FEMALE COMPETITION

RESULTS	06/07/2017	Thursday
		I Hai Saay

#### Match SCHEDULE Groups phase

DATE	START	MATCH	PLAYING FOR	HOME COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES SCORE UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
06/ 07	10:00	F13		University of Valencia 22 - 27 University of Oslo	СТА
	10:00	F14		Radboud University Nijmegen 23 - 26 German Sport University Cologne	Argüelles
2017	12:00	F15		University of Primorska 27 - 47 Akdeniz University	CTA
	12:00	F16		University of Malaga 20 - 18 University of Aveiro	Argüelles





#### MATCHES July 7<sup>th</sup>

#### Litriday

SCHEDULE Groups phase





DATE	START	MATCH	PLAYING FOR	HOME  COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	AWAY  UNIVERSITIES COUNTRIES	VENUE
07/ 07	10:00	F17		Aksaray University 🕚	Radboud University Nijmegen	СТА
	10:00	F18			University of Valencia	Argüelles
2017	12:00	F19		University of Aveiro 🔰	University of Primorska	СТА
	12:00	F20		Ovidius University of Constanta	University of Malaga   🚃	Argüelles
	Te	eams resti	ing	<b>C</b>   Akdeniz University	University of Oslo   <b>■</b>	

	GROUPS PHASE	COUNTRIES UNIVERSITIES	RANKING	Р	W	D	L	PTS	GF	GA	GD
Α	UMA 🐷	Spain   University of Malaga	1st	3*	2	0	1	4*	85	75	+10*
IA	UA 🚥	Portugal   University of Aveiro	2 <sup>nd</sup>	3*	2	0	1	4*	71	66	+5*
	UKD 😋	Turkey   Akdeniz University	3 <sup>rd</sup>	3*	2	0	1	4*	<b>79</b>	76	+3*
	UOC <b>III</b>	Romania   Ovidius University of Constanta	4 <sup>th</sup>	3	1	0	2	2	92	82	+10
	UPR ===	Slovenia   University of Primorska	5 <sup>th</sup>	2	0	0	2	0	63	91	<b>-28</b>
B	DSHS ===	Germany   German Sport University Cologne	1st	3	3	0	0	6	88	64	+24
	UIO =	Norway   University of Oslo	2nd	4	2	1	1	5	97	93	+4
	RU	Netherlands   Radboud University Nijmegen	3rd	3	1	1	1	3	83	<b>76</b>	+7
	UV 🐷	Spain   University of Valencia	4th	3	1	0	2	2	<b>78</b>	83	-5
	AKS C*	Turkey   Aksaray University	5th	3	0	0	3	0	69	99	-30

Head to head matches between teams with equal total points



## on the fourth competition day



n the Thursday competition, all the female teams gave it all to get more points in the ranking. The most even match of the day was played by Radboud University Nijmegen (Netherlands) against German Sport University Cologne at the Fernando Argüelles venue. The first half of the match ended up with a draw (13-13). It is remarkable that both relatives and friends were cheering the players all throughout the game. The final score (23-26) meant the victory for the Germans, with Laura Vanessa Idelberger, from German Sport University Cologne, being the top scorer of the game with 8 goals.

At the same time at the CTA, the University of Valencia (Spain) played against the University of Oslo (Norway). Despite the insistent attacks of the Spanish team, the

Norwegians' superiority led them to the victory with a final score of 22-27 for the University of Oslo, with Frida Skindlo from the Norwegian team as the top scorer of the match with 7 goals.

In the second round of matches, at 12:00, the University of Malaga (Spain) played against the University of Aveiro (Portugal) at the Fernando Argüelles venue.

The great ability of both teams turned the match into a strenuous tug-of-war that ended up with a final score of 20-18 for the University of Malaga. The Spanish players were able to celebrate their victory with their families and friends, who were watching the game from the grandstands. The top scorer of the match was **Patricia** María Infantes Navarro, from the UMA. with 6 goals.

Finally, at the CTA, the 12:00 match between the University of Primorska (Slovenia) and Akdeniz University (Turkey) was also outstanding. Both in the first and in the second half the Turkish players showed their superiority and almost doubled the number of goals scored by their opponents. This way, the score of the first half (11-19) turned into a final score of (27-47), with Gulsun Sarivel. from Akdeniz University, being the top scorer of the match with 20 goals.





## <mark>dr. Manuel Jesus Bar</mark>ón

The city of **Antequera** is distinguished by its commitment to sport

These are some of the words of the city mayor Mr. Manuel Barón in the speech he delivered at the Opening Ceremony. According to him, after hosting several sports championships, Antequera stands as a strong

candidate to become the European City of Sport in 2018. This candidacy has been reinforced by this 9th edition of EUSA Handball. Moreover, Culture and sport are highly interwoven in this city, which was declared World Heritage last year thanks to the Dolmens, a prehistoric necropolis that has the biggest dolmen in Europe. With this speech, Mr. Barón opens up the doors for all the players not only to play handball but also to keep on enriching their cultural baggage thanks to the heritage preserved by the institutions.















facebook.com/EUSAhandball2017



@eusahandball





